(Rev	n PTO-1594 /. 10/02) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
i i	ab settings "⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	₩	Y Y Y
	To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
0	1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Caron C. Scanlon, Elizabeth S. Garfield,     Stefan M. Scanlon, Ursula R. Scanlon  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Gerardo Amescua  Internal Address: KM 116.5 Autopista  City: Puebla State: MX Zip: CP72730
Annual Control			
	lature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Ecution Date: February 24	Merger Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Y No
	pplication number(s) or registration. Trademark Application No.(s)	76/288392	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
con	lame and address of party to who cerning document should be mail ne: Carol A. Viner, Esq.		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	mal Address: <u>Jeffrey M. Villan</u>	ueva, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Stre	et Address: 1999 Broadway, S	uite 2400	8. Deposit account number: N/A
Ci	ty: Denver State: CO	Zip: <u>80202</u>	JSE THIS SPACE
9. 8	Signature.	$\overline{\Omega}$	1017

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0095** 

## Sent By: ;

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between Caron C. Scanlan, Stefan M. Scanlan, Elizabeth S. Garfield, and Ursula R. Scanlan ("Assignors") and Gerardo Amescua Gol ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Sontec Instruments, Inc. filed an application to federally register the trademark LAWTON on behalf of Caron C. Scanlan, Stefan M. Scanlan, and Elizabeth S. Garfield, which is the subject of United States Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 76/288392, filed July 23, 2001 (hereafter "Mark").

WHEREAS, Sontec Instruments, Inc. thereafter assigned its interest in the Mark to the Assignors, who reside at 6241 South Iola Court, Englewood, Colorado 80111, and said assignment was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 10, 2003, reel/frame 002765/0262.

WHEREAS, Caron C. Scanlan thereafter assigned her interest in the Mark to Ursula R. Scanlan, who resides at 6241 South

Iola Court, Englewood, Colorado 80111, and said assignment was recorded at the USPTO on March 27,2003, reel/frame

002711/0844.

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to have the Mark and the application to the USPTO for registration of said Mark assigned and transferred to Gerardo Amescua Gol ("Assignee") and to further confirm Assignee's rights in the Mark and the good will of the business in connection with which the said Mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee and confirm Assignce's right in the Mark and by these presents do confirm their assignment and transfer to said Assignee, his successors and assigns, the application hereinabove designated, including the right, title and interest in and to the same and all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee for his own benefit and use and for the benefit of his successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Caron C. Scanlan, Stefan M. Scanlan, Elizabeth S. Garfield, and Ursula R. Scanlan have signed this document on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2003.

CARON C. SCANLAN, AS AN INDIVIDUAL

Grabel Destrold 2/24/0]

ELIZABETH S. GARFIELD, AFAN INDIVIDUAL

2 24 03

STERAN M. SCANLAD AS AN INDIVIDUAL

2/24/03

URSULA R. SCANLAN, AS AN INDIVIDUAL

**RECORDED: 05/16/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0096